July 8, 2009

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: Case No. 09-509-TP-SLF, Cox Ohio Telcom, LLC

Attention: Docketing Division

Please find attached revised pages to the Cox Ohio Telcom, LLC (“Cox”) Local
Exchange and Interexchange Services tariff, PUCO Tariff No. 1. Revisions
submitted herewith pursuant to Staff request to add additional material to the
original tariff filing.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated. Please contact me if you
have questions regarding the tariff revisions.

Respectfully submitted,
Cox Ohio Telcom, LLC
Ida Bourne
Director-Regulatory Affairs
Cox Communications

404 843-5292 (V)

cc: Robert Howley, Cox Communications



Exhibit B
Tariff Pages Reflecting Proposed Change

Cox Ohio Telcom, LLC

Case No. 09-509-TP-SLF
Issued: June 16, 2009

(Revised to add new rate element / rate to Page 35)



Cox Ohio Telcom, LLC

d/b/a Cox Communications

PUCO Tariff No. 1

10" Revised Page No. 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

All pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

REVISION
PAGE

Title Page Original

2* 10" Revised
3 Original
4 Original
5 Original
6 Original
7 Original
8 Original
9 Original
10 Original
11 Original
12 Original
13 Original
14 Original
15 Original
16 Original
17 Original
18 Original
19 Original
20 Original
21 Original
22 Original
23 Original
24 Original
25 Original

(*) Denotes new or revised page.

PAGE

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35%
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48.1
49
50

REVISION

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1% Revised
1% Revised
3" Revised
Original
1% Revised
1% Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
5" Revised
3" Revised
Original
Original

PAGE

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Original and revised pages, as named below,
comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date indicated.

REVISION

Original
Original
Original
1% Revised
1% Revised
1% Revised
1% Revised
Original
Original

ISSUED: June 16, 2009

EFFECTIVE: July 16, 2009

Filed under the authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

in Case No. 09-509-TP-SLF
Ida Bourne, Director
Cox Communications
1400 Lake Hearn Drive, Atlanta, GA 30319



Cox Ohio Telcom, LLC PUCO Tariff No. 1
d/b/a Cox Communications 3" Revised Page No. 35

LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

SECTION 3 - Service Descriptions, cont’d.
3.1 Local Exchange Service, cont’d.
3.1.2 Local Line, cont’d.
2. Local Line Rates and Charges-Business

A. Non-Recurring Charges

Description NRC ($)

Line Connection Charge, per line' $39.99 m
Line Move/Add/Change $19.95

Account Changes, per billing record change $9.95

PIC change Charge

- initial set-up, per line, trunk or port, 18t N/C

- subsequent change, per line, trunk or port, 15 2 $5.00

- subsequent change, per line, trunk or port, add’l* $5.00

Line Restoral Charge, per line® $20.00

Service Call Charge4 $50.00 (H(N)

B. Monthly Recurring Charges

Business Customers may select either Flat Rate or Message Rate Service. The term "Flat Rate”
denotes business service where, for a stated monthly rate, unlimited calling is allowed to all
other local exchange service lines in the local calling area in which it is furnished. The term
“Message Rate Service” denotes business service for which charges are recorded on a per call
(message) usage.

Month-to-Month
(€))
MAX CURRENT
Flat Rate Business Line 30.00 26.95°
Message Rate Business Line 9.15 6.15°

1 The initial Connection Charge for commercial service may be waived in competitive situations. Other
charges may apply for inside wire repair and/or additional jack installation.

2 PIC Change Charge is waived if Cox LD is selected.

3 If service is temporarily interrupted for non-payment and payment is not received within 10 days
following the interruption, the Company reserves the right to discontinue service. If service is
discontinued and subsequently re-established (reconnected), Telephone Reconnect charges apply.

4 This charge applies only when trouble is found on the customer side of the demarcation. No charge (N)
applies if trouble is located on the Cox network. (N)
5 A monthly Telecom Relay Surcharge of $0.03 per line will be assessed in addition to the Local Flat m

Rate and Message Rate Monthly Business line charges.

ISSUED: June 16, 2009 EFFECTIVE: July 16, 2009

Filed under the authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 09-509-TP-SLF
By: Ida Bourne, Director
Cox Communications
1400 Lake Hearn Drive, Atlanta, GA 30319



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/8/2009 2:55:18 PM

Case No(s). 09-0509-TP-SLF

Summary: Amended Application Pursuant to Staff request, adding new rate element and rate
to page 35 of original filing submitted on June 16, 2009 and effective July 16, 2009.
electronically filed by Mrs. Ida M Bourne on behalf of Bourne, Ida M



	PAGE
	PAGE
	Flat Rate Business Line

