July 8, 2009

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: Case No. 09-509-TP-SLF, Cox Ohio Telcom, LLC

Attention: Docketing Division

Please find attached revised pages to the Cox Ohio Telcom, LLC ("Cox") Local Exchange and Interexchange Services tariff, PUCO Tariff No. 1. Revisions submitted herewith pursuant to Staff request to add additional material to the original tariff filing.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated. Please contact me if you have questions regarding the tariff revisions.

Respectfully submitted,

Cox Ohio Telcom, LLC

Ida Bourne Director-Regulatory Affairs Cox Communications 404 843-5292 (V)

cc: Robert Howley, Cox Communications

Exhibit B Tariff Pages Reflecting Proposed Change

Cox Ohio Telcom, LLC Case No. 09-509-TP-SLF Issued: June 16, 2009

(Revised to add new rate element / rate to Page 35)

LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

All pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date indicated.

PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	<u>PAGE</u>	REVISION
TAGE		TAGE			
Title Page 2* 3 4	Original 10th Revised Original Original	26 27 28 29	Original Original Original Original	51 52 53 54	Original Original Original 1st Revised
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Original	30 31 32 33 34 35* 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	Original Original Original 1st Revised 1st Revised 3rd Revised Original 1st Revised Original 1st Revised Original	55 56 57 58 59	1 st Revised 1 st Revised 1 st Revised Original Original
23 24 25	Original Original Original	48 48.1 49 50	5 th Revised 3 rd Revised Original Original		

(*) Denotes new or revised page.

ISSUED: June 16, 2009 EFFECTIVE: July 16, 2009

LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

SECTION 3 - Service Descriptions, cont'd.

3.1 Local Exchange Service, cont'd.

3.1.2 Local Line, cont'd.

2. Local Line Rates and Charges-Business

A. Non-Recurring Charges

Description	NRC (\$)
Line Connection Charge, per line ¹	\$ <i>39.99</i>
Line Move/Add/Change	\$19.95
Account Changes, per billing record change	\$9.95
PIC change Charge	
- initial set-up, per line, trunk or port, 1st	N/C
- subsequent change, per line, trunk or port, 1st 2	\$5.00
- subsequent change, per line, trunk or port, add'l ²	\$5.00
Line Restoral Charge, per line ³	\$20.00
Service Call Charge ⁴	\$ 50 .00

(I)(N)

(1)

B. Monthly Recurring Charges

Business Customers may select either Flat Rate or Message Rate Service. The term "Flat Rate" denotes business service where, for a stated monthly rate, unlimited calling is allowed to all other local exchange service lines in the local calling area in which it is furnished. The term "Message Rate Service" denotes business service for which charges are recorded on a per call (message) usage.

	Month-to-Month (\$)		
	MAX	CURRENT	
Flat Rate Business Line	30.00	26.95 ⁵	
Message Rate Business Line	9.15	6.15 ⁵	

ISSUED: June 16, 2009

EFFECTIVE: July 16, 2009

Filed under the authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, in Case No. 09-509-TP-SLF By: Ida Bourne, Director Cox Communications 1400 Lake Hearn Drive, Atlanta, GA 30319 (N) (N)

(T)

¹ The initial Connection Charge for commercial service may be waived in competitive situations. Other charges may apply for inside wire repair and/or additional jack installation.

² PIC Change Charge is waived if Cox LD is selected.

³ If service is temporarily interrupted for non-payment and payment is not received within 10 days following the interruption, the Company reserves the right to discontinue service. If service is discontinued and subsequently re-established (reconnected), Telephone Reconnect charges apply.

⁴ This charge applies only when trouble is found on the customer side of the demarcation. No charge applies if trouble is located on the Cox network.

⁵ A monthly Telecom Relay Surcharge of \$0.03 per line will be assessed in addition to the Local Flat Rate and Message Rate Monthly Business line charges.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/8/2009 2:55:18 PM

in

Case No(s). 09-0509-TP-SLF

Summary: Amended Application Pursuant to Staff request, adding new rate element and rate to page 35 of original filing submitted on June 16, 2009 and effective July 16, 2009. electronically filed by Mrs. Ida M Bourne on behalf of Bourne, Ida M